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FAMILY COURT MEDIATION LIST  
                                                                                                                                         As of February 9, 2024 
 
Aurora                                                                       *Spanish Speaking Mediator 

Last Name 
First 
Name 

Address  City  Phone # 
Email 

Funkey  Michael C 645 Garfield Ave  
Aurora IL 
60506 

630-788-1336 
www.Funkeylaw.com 

 

Klenke  Daniel F 563 W Galena Blvd.  
Aurora IL 
60506 

630-896-1020 
dfklaw@sbcglobal.net 

 

Lenert Hurrell Dianne 38 Windwood Dr  
Sugar Grove IL 
60554 

630-466-9229 
troutdream@aol.com 

 

Nickel  Hope A 651 Prairie Pointe Dr Suite 106  
Yorkville IL 
60560 

630-553-7111 
hopenickel@gmail.com 

 

Ortiz* Mauricio A 1999 W Downer Pl Suite 101  
Aurora IL 
60506 

630-897-8764 
mortiz@dreyerfoote.com 

 

Ramirez* Viviana 408 N Lake St  
Aurora IL 
60506 

630-340-3391 
ramirezv@co.kane.il.us 

 

Williams  Christopher 821 W Galena Blvd  
Aurora IL 
60506 

630-264-7300 
chris@pnlawoffice.com 

 

 
 

DeKalb/Sycamore  
Last Name First Name Address  City Phone # Email 

Carls  Krista P.O Box 1212  Hinckley IL 60520 815-786-8000 
office@kristacarls.com 

 

Lundgren Tait J 2040 Aberdeen Court Sycamore IL 60178 815-758-6616 
tlundgren@fosterbuick.com 
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Last Name First Name Address  City Phone #  Email 

Birt Erin 
2100 Manchester Rd, Bldg B 
Suite 954 

Wheaton,  IL 60187 630-891-2478 
erinbirt@birtlaw.com 

 

Calabrese* Michael J 4200 Cantera Dr Suite 200  Warrenville IL 60555 630-393-3111 
calabreseassoc@aol.com 

 

Cores  Andrew 400 S County Farm Rd Suite 200  Wheaton IL 60187 630-871-1002 
acores@ekcmlawfirm.com 

 

Fox  Patricia A 460 S County Farm Rd  Wheaton IL 60187 630-904-3033 
pattifox@abearlaw.com 

 

Giuleitta 
Demik 

Nicole 1001 Warrenville Road Suite 210 Lisle IL 60532 312-889-9146 
ndemik@spydavlaw.com 

 

Musielak  Wendy 400 S County Farm Rd Suite 200  Wheaton IL 60187 630-871-1002 
wmusielak@ekcmlawfirm.com 

 

Rosinski  Deanna C 400 S County Farm Rd Suite  200  Wheaton IL 60187 630-871-1002 
dcrosinksi@mulyklaholaw.com 

 

Traub Angel M 200 West 22nd St Suite 210 Lombard IL 60148 630-426-0196 
atraub@claw.com 

 

 
Elgin  
Last Name 

First 
Name 

Address  City Phone #  
Email 

Canning  Charles A 40 N Airlite St Suite 3  Elgin IL 601213 847-742-0420 
ccanning@canning-law.com 

 

Duffy  Erin 1595 Weld Road Suite 3  Elgin IL 60123 847-888-9300 
erin@casement.net 

 

Hernandez* Caroline M 64 N Alfred Ave Suite B  Elgin IL 60120 847-468-1200 
carolinehdz@yahoo.com 

 

Rogaliner  Susan W 
2000 McDonald Rd Suite 
200  

South Elgin IL 60177 630-513-1116 
swr@attorneys-illinois.com 

 

Ryan  Justin 2250 Point Blvd Suite 107  Elgin IL 60123 847-551-9300 
ryan.justin.b@gmail.com 

 

Scifo  Anthony R 2155 Point Blvd Suite 220  Elgin IL 60123 847-628-8311 
tony@scifolaw.com 
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Last Name 
First 
Name 

Address  City Phone #  
Email 

Wozniak  Danelle M 1275 Davis Rd Suite 131  Elgin IL 60123 847-452-9267 
lawdmw@gmail.com 

 

     
 

 
North  
Last Name First Name Address  City Phone #  Email 

Gray  Paulette 40 Brink St Suite 103  Crystal Lake IL 60014 815-893-0257 
pgray@pgraylaw.com 

 

Pirtle  Julie 707 W Main  West Dundee IL 60118 847-428-4664 
jpirtle@puccipirtle.com 

 

Pucci  Julia 107 S First St  West Dundee IL 60118 847-426-1866 
jpucci@puccipirtle.com 

 

Spencer  Thomas B 454 West Virginia St  Crystal Lake IL 60014 815-356-8000 
Tom@mpsthelaw.com 

 

Vogel  Eric J 303 West Main St  West Dundee IL 60118 847-428-7725 
eric@vomolaw.com 

 

Wakeman  Elizabeth F 741 S McHenry Ave Suite A  Crystal Lake IL 60014 815-893-6800 
ewakwman@wakemanlaw.net 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:lawdmw@gmail.com
mailto:pgray@pgraylaw.com
mailto:jpirtle@puccipirtle.com
mailto:jpucci@puccipirtle.com
mailto:Tom@mpsthelaw.com
mailto:eric@vomolaw.com
mailto:ewakwman@wakemanlaw.net


Page 4 of 6 

 
 
Tri-City  
Last Name First Name Address  City Phone #  Email 

Blake  Michael 507 S Batavia Ave  Batavia IL 60510 630-879-3700 
michaelwblakelaw@aol.com 

 

Brennan  Jane M 555 S Randall Rd Suite 200  St. Charles IL 60174 630-584-4800 
jane@attorneysrm.com 

 

Brent  Mark D 111 Flinn St  Batavia IL 60510 630-406-5440 
mdb@batavialaw.com 

 

Brown  Stephen D 619 W Main St Suite D  St Charles IL 60174 630-400-0026 
stephen@sdbfamilylaw.com 

 

Brunckner  
Sandra 
Petras 

619 W Main St Suite D  St. Charles IL 60174 630-888-0017 
sandra@lawbhh.com 

 

Conroy Laura 1309 W Main Street St. Charles IL 60174 331-422-0632 
lauramaglio@gmail.com 

 

Flinn Kelly V 1309 W Main Street St. Charles IL 60175 331-422-0632 
flinnkelley@gmail.com 

 

Hanson* Marissa R 431 Williamsburg Ave  Geneva IL 60134 630-844-8781 
marissa@shlawemail.com 

 

Hernandez  Rachel N 619 West Main St Suite D  St. Charles IL 60174 630-888-0017 
rachel@lawbhh.com 

 

Hurtado* Otto S 433 Williamsburg Ave  Geneva IL 60134 331-248-8190 
otto@kanefamilylaw.com 

 

Lengle  Phillip J 2445 Dean St Unit G  St. Charles IL 60175 630-587-5600 
plengle@weilerlengle.com 

 

Lonergan  Susan M 321 James St Suite 201  Geneva IL 60134 630-845-0054 
sml@lonerganlawltd.com 

 

Louis Kristin B 619 W Main Street Suite D St. Charles IL 60174 630-888-0017 
kristinlouis37@gmail.com 

 

Mirabella  Lynn M 250 W River Dr Unit 2A  St. Charles IL 60174 630-665-7300 
lynn@mkfmlaw.com 
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Last Name First Name Address  City Phone #  Email 

Moran  Sharon P.O. Box 212  Geneva IL 60134 630-327-7863 
sharon@sharontmoranlaw.com 

 

Pequeno* Jenet G 1121 E Main St Suite 140  St. Charles IL 60174 847-616-0980 
jenet@jgpfamilylaw.com 

 

Rapp  Emily J 205 ½ West State St Suite C  Geneva IL 60134 630-407-1200 
emily@mngrlaw.com 

 

Rothenberg  Alexandra 205 ½ West State St Suite C  Geneva IL 60134 630-402-0185 
alex@magnusonrapplaw.com 

 

Rutter  David A 324 W State St Unit 103  Geneva IL 60134 630-940-9107 
davidrutter@rutterfamilylaw.com 

 

Seckel   Roman 111 Flinn St  Batavia IL 60510 630-406-5440 
rjs@batavialaw.com 

 

Serrano*  Lidia E 431 Williamsburg Ave  Geneva IL 60134 630-844-8781 
Lidia@Shlawemail.com 

 

Shaw Matt 555 S Randall Rd Suite 105  St. Charles IL 60174 630-584-5550 
matt@shawsanders.com 

 

Smith Alyssa 555 S Randall Rd Suite 200 St. Charles IL 60174 630-584-4800 
alyssa@familydivorcelaw.com 

Tabor  James 555 S Randall Rd Suite 204  St. Charles IL 60174 630-762-8300 
jtabor@kanecountydivorce.com 

 

Walker  Celeste 321 James St Suite 201  Geneva  IL 60134 630-232-6455 
cmwalker05@comcast.net 

 

Weiler  Rory T 2445 Dean St Suite G  St. Charles IL 60175 630-587-5600 
rweiler@weilerlengle.com 

 

White Christina PO Box 2262 Batavia IL 60510 630-423-6377 
chrissie@christinawhitelegal.com 
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Other  
Last Name First Name Address  City Phone #  Email 

Hogan  Judy 
4 W Old State Capitol Dr 
8th Floor  

Springfield IL 62702 217-557-8214 
 

Impson  Stephany 8067 200 East St  Neponset IL 61345 630-606-8914 
impsonlaw@aol.com 

 

Rifken  Jeff 4002 Bobbin Lane  Addison TX 75001 224-629-0650 
attorneyrifken@gmail.com 
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